

RESOLUTION NO. 720 OF 2012

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Girard, Thomas, Loeb, Westcott and Mason

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 538 OF 2012 - AUTHORIZING RENEWAL AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE OF NEW YORK UNIFIED COURT SYSTEM FOR COURT CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 538 of 2012 Warren County entered into an agreement with the State of New York Unified Court System ("Court System") for court cleaning and maintenance services for an amount not to exceed One Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand Twenty-Two Dollars (\$162,022), and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of Buildings has received notification for the Court System that the amount will be decreased to One Hundred Fifty-One Thousand Twenty-Two Dollars (\$151,022) for the period of April 1, 2012 through March 31, 2013, and

WHEREAS, the proposed agreement prepared under the authority of Resolution No. 538 of 2012 was not executed by the Court System, and

WHEREAS, the Court System has proposed an amended agreement, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an amended agreement with the State of New York Unified Court System for an amount not to exceed One Hundred Fifty-One Thousand Twenty-Two Dollars (\$151,022), in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that other than the above amendment, Resolution No. 538 of 2012 shall remain in full force and effect.